LZYOWO 60031

Office Use Only



000421677830

2024 FEB - 5 PH 12: 15

RECEIVED

0024FEB-5 NH 7:25



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	02/05/2024	_	
	Patrice Rus	sh	
	22622		
		BV CREW SERVICES, LLC	
		Authorization to Transact Business	
Amer	ndment		
☐ Chan	ge of Agent		
Reins	statement		
☐ Conv	ersion		
☐ Merg	er		
Disso	olution/Withdrawal		
☐ Fictiti	ous Name		
Othe	Γ		
Authorized A	Amount:\$	\$125.00	
Signature ²	Profe	_	

F: 800.944.6607

F: +852.2682.9790



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date: 02	/05/2024	
Name:	Patrice Rush	
	2262207	
Entity Name:	BV CRE	W SERVICES, LLC
✓ Articles o	f Incorporation/Authorizat	ion to Transact Business
Amendm	ent	
Change o	of Agent	
Reinstate	ement	
Conversion	on	
Merger		
Dissolution	on/Withdrawal	
Fictitious	Name	
Other		
Authorized Amo	unt: \$125.00	
Signature:	Pull	

F: +852.2682.9790

COVER LETTER

	New Filing So Division of C			
SUBJEC	T:	BV Cre	ew Services, LLC	
		- Name of Lir	nited Liability Company	
The encl	osed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) ar	re submitted for filing.	
Please re	turn all corres	pondence concerning this m	atter to the following:	
			Name of Person	
			Firm/Company	
			Address	
		C	Tity/State and Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (to be used	I for future annual report notificat	ion)
For further	r information (concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
	Na		rea Code Daytime Telephon	
Enclosed	l is a check for	the following amount:		202 †
	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing-Fee. Certificate of Status & Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		iing Address Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section	4 7: 25 E. FL

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	BV Cre	w Services, LLC		
(Must con	tain the words "Limited Li		C" or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	address of the principal offi	ce of the Limited Liab	ility Company is:	
<u>Princi</u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
400	North Flagler	400 North Flagler		
	Suite A		Suite A	
West Pair	n Beach, FL 33401		st Palm Beach, FL 3340	1
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	active Florida registration. address of the registered a	egistered Agent. You r) gent are:		lor
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own R active Florida registration. address of the registered a	egistered Agent. You r)		lor
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own R active Florida registration. address of the registered a	egistered Agent. You r) gent are: gency Global Inc.	nust designate an individua	lor
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own R active Florida registration. address of the registered a	egistered Agent. You r) gent are: gency Global Inc. Name Calhoun Street, Sui	nust designate an individua	lor
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own R active Florida registration. address of the registered a Co 115 North	egistered Agent. You r) gent are: gency Global Inc. Name Calhoun Street, Sui	nust designate an individua	lor
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own R active Florida registration. address of the registered a Co 115 North Florida street address (egistered Agent. You r) gent are: gency Global Inc. Name Calhoun Street, Sui P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	nust designate an individua te 4 able)	lor

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title		_	ame and Address:	
	BR" = Authorized	Member		
"MG	R" = Manager		Michael Mayon	
-	MGR	_	Michael McKee 400 North Flagler, Suite	- A
		_	West Palm Beach, FL 33	
		_	vvest i aim beach, i E 33	
		_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		_		
		_		
		_		
		_		
		_		
		_		
		_		 _
(Use	attachment if neces	ssary)		
he date of filir <u>Note:</u> If the d he document	ig.) ate inserted in this	block does not meet the app the Department of State's re	annot be more than five business day dicable statutory filing requirements, ecords.	,
<u>-</u>	<u> </u>			
REO	<u>UIRED</u> SIGNAT	URE: / Myle	e_	
	This do I am aw	gnature of a member or ar cument is executed in accor are that any false informatio	authorized representative of a meduance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). In submitted in a document to the Deporovided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Florida Statutes.
		M	ichael McKee	
	_		printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)